
3052 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/27 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 14/8/86 

No. III 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 14/8/86. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by t~e information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

03.01.001 

11.01.029 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

32.12.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.06.000 

36.05.011 

38.11. 001 

38.11.001 

38.19.089 

38.19.089 

38.19.089 

39.01. 273 

39.01.391 

39.02.201 

Description of Goods 

Tropical fish 

Gelatinized wheat flour 

Gelcotar 

Ketovi te tablets and liquids 

Maxolon suppositories 

Avonseal series 6 encapsulant. being a 
two· part polyurethane sealant 

Ampholak 7TX and Ampholak 7TX/C, being 
tallow, complex Amino Acids 

Cetiol 868 - ISO actyl stearate 

Aluminium glue/adhesive/sealant viz: 
Bostik 640 GL/NF 

Skyrockets 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
VH6 virycide disinfectant 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
VH parvocide 
Atlas G950 (sorbide dioleate) 

Chemical copy paper indicator sprays 

Dekol N powder purified sulphite cellulose 
waste 1 iquor 

Epoxy tubing reinforced wi th fibreglass and 
containing teflon super filaments 

Polyurethane coated woven cotton fabric 
laminated to a polyurethane coated bonded 
non woven fabric - printed or plain, and 
embossed on both sides - 1.2mm thick 
PVC compound - expanded pellets 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

O'Regan Aquatics Ltd 
2/14 Gifford Rd 
PAPATOETOE 
NZ Bakels Ltd 
PO Box 12844 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 
Stevens Group (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 413 
AUCKLAND 
Stevens Group (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 413 
AUCKLAND 
Beecham Research Laboratories 
PO Box 62 043 
AUCKLAND 
Domestic & Industrial 

Equipment Ltd 
ct· Walsh & Anderson Customs 

Agency Ltd 
PO Box 1268 
WELLINGTON 
Protochem Trading NZ Limited 
Private Bag 
LOWER HUTT 
Swift NZ 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 
Interlock Industries Ltd 
ct· ASC Flowers Customs Ltd 
PO Box 2841 
WELLINGTON 
Uni versa 1 Pyrotechnics Ltd 
ct· W A Henderson Customs 

Agents Ltd 
PO Box 4276 
AUCKLAND 

Ethical Agents Ltd 
PO Box 37 043 
Parnell 
AUCKLAND 1 
ICI (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 1592 
WELLINGTON 
Wickl iffe Press Ltd 
ct· Campbell McRae Holdings Ltd 
PO Box 5556 
Moray Place 
DUNEDIN 
BASF New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 407 
AUCKLAND 
Addington Engineering Plastics 
PO Box 4289 
Postal Centre 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Comptroller of Customs 
WELLINGTON 

Oskam Industries Ltd 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

26 

26 

25 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

AI{ 600106J 

AI{ 600097F 

WN 530574 

WN 530573 

WN 530569 

WN 522591 

WN 522530 

AI{ 600144A 

WN 522586 

AI{ 600124G 

480484J 

AI{ 600138G 
WN 522575 

ON 679708D 

AI{ 600096H 

CH 541078K 

HO 680036L 

WN 522616 

'Category 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

of 
Appn. 


