## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/27 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 14/8/86

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 14/8/86. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
  - the Tariff item;
  - the Port; and
  - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- 3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- 4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- 5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
	-				
03.01.001	Tropical fish	O'Regan Aquatics Ltd 2/14 Gifford Rd PAPATOETOE	99	AK 600106J	A
11.01.029	Gelatinized wheat flour	NZ Bakels Ltd PO Box 12844 Penrose AUCKILAND	99	AK 600097F	A
30.03.039	Gelcotar	AUCKLAND Stevens Group (NZ) Ltd PO Box 413 AUCKLAND	26	WN 530574	A
30.03.039	Ketovite tablets and liquids	Stevens Group (NZ) Ltd PO Box 413 AUCKLAND	26	WN 530573	A
30.03.039	Maxolon suppositories	Beecham Research Laboratories PO Box 62 043 AUCKLAND	25	WN 530569	A
32.12.009	Avonseal series 6 encapsulant, being a two-part polyurethane sealant	Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd C/- Walsh & Anderson Customs Agency Ltd PO Box 1268 WELLINGTON	99	WN 522591	A
34.02.000	Ampholak 7TX and Ampholak 7TX/C, being tallow, complex Amino Acids	Protochem Trading NZ Limited Private Bag LOWER HUTT	99	WN 522530	A
34.02.000	Cetiol 868 - ISO actyl stearate	Swift NZ PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	99	AK 600144A	<b>A</b>
35.06.000	Aluminium glue/adhesive/sealant viz: Bostik 640 GL/NF	Interlock Industries Ltd C/- ASC Flowers Customs Ltd PO Box 2841 WELLINGTON	99	WN 522586	A
36.05.011	Skyrockets	Universal Pyrotechnics Ltd C/- W A Henderson Customs Agents Ltd PO Box 4276 AUCKLAND	99 %	AK 600124G	A
38.11.001	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	VH6 virycide disinfectant	Ethical Agents Ltd PO Box 37 043	99	480484J	VA
38.11.001	REQUESTED APPROVAL VH parvocide	Parnell AUCKLAND 1	99	AK 600138G	VA
38.19.089	Atlas G950 (sorbide dioleate)	ICI (NZ) Ltd PO Box 1592 WELLINGTON	99	WN 522575	A
38.19.089	Chemical copy paper indicator sprays	Wickliffe Press Ltd C/- Campbell McRae Holdings Ltd PO Box 5556 Moray Place DUNEDIN	99	DN 679708D	A
38.19.089	Dekol N powder purified sulphite cellulose waste liquor	BASF New Zealand Ltd PO Box 407 AUCKLAND	99	АК 600096Н	A
39.01.273	Epoxy tubing reinforced with fibreglass and containing teflon super filaments	Addington Engineering Plastics PO Box 4289 Postal Centre CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 541078K	A
39.01.391	Polyurethane coated woven cotton fabric laminated to a polyurethane coated bonded non woven fabric — printed or plain, and embossed on both sides — 1.2mm thick	Comptroller of Customs WELLINGTON	99	HO 680036L	A
39.02.201	PVC compound - expanded pellets	Oskam Industries Ltd	99	WN 522616	A